

A. Scott Gainer Chief Financial Officer

NOTICE OF REGULAR AND SPECIAL BOARD MEETINGS

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold its Regular Meeting at Frank L. Wiley Middle School, 2181 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio, Cuyahoga County, 44118, Tuesday, June 2, 2009, beginning at 5:30 p.m. The Board will immediately adjourn to executive session pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 121.22(G)(2) for the purpose of considering the purchase or sale of property for School District purposes.

The Board will break for a Retirement Reception at 6:30 p.m. in the cafeteria of Frank L. Wiley Middle School. Immediately following the Retirement Reception, the Board will reconvene in public session at 7:00 p.m.

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold a Special Board Meeting Friday, June 5, 2009, beginning at 8:00 a.m., at the Marriott Hotel Cleveland East, 26300 Harvard Road, Warrensville Heights, Ohio. The Board will immediately adjourn to executive session pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 121.22(G)(1) for the purpose of considering the employment of an employee or official of the School District.

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold a Special Board Meeting Saturday, June 6, 2009, beginning at 7:30 a.m., at the Marriott Hotel Cleveland East, 26300 Harvard Road, Warrensville Heights, Ohio. The Board will immediately adjourn to executive session pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 121.22(G)(1) for the purpose of considering the employment of an employee or official of the School District.

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold a Special Board Meeting Wednesday, June 10, 2009, at the Board of Education building at 2155 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio, Cuyahoga County, beginning at 9:00 a.m. The Board will immediately adjourn to executive session pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 121.22(G)(1) for the purpose of considering the employment of an employee or official of the School District.

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold a Special Board Meeting Tuesday, June 16, 2009, at the Board of Education building at 2155 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio, Cuyahoga County, beginning at 7:00 p.m. This meeting will serve as a Work Session to discuss *Equity & Access*, as well as to conduct any other business that may be lawfully considered at that time.

DATED: MAY 29, 2009

A. SCOTT GAINER CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER